503904160 07/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3950811

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAI FITELZON	03/31/2009
PAIGE B. HASTINGS	04/20/2009
DAVID J. MCKINLEY	01/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERDIMENSION, LTD.
Street Address:	8 HAMENOFIM STREET
City:	HERZLIYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	46120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15194667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)581-6632

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-530-2300

Email: medtronic_mitg-et_docketing@cardinal-ip.com,

SurgicalUS@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: COVIDIEN LP

Address Line 1: 5920 LONGBOW DRIVE

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP LEGAL

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-IL-00044.USC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GIORDANA M. BELENCHIA
SIGNATURE:	/Giordana M. BELENCHIA/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=FinalAssignment#page1.tif source=FinalAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503904160 REEL: 039095 FRAME: 0899

source=FinalAssignment#page3.tif source=FinalAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039095 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, SHAI FITELZON, PAIGE B. HASTINGS and DAVID J. McKINLEY, the ASSIGNOR(S) herein, has/have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled *Target Identification Tool For Intra Body Localization* filed January 29, 2009 as Application Serial No. 12/362,421 and in an International Patent Application entitled *Target Identification Tool For Intra Body Localization* filed January 29, 2009 as International Application No. PCT/US2009/032490; and

WHEREAS, superDimension, Ltd., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel, having a place of business at 8 Hamenofim Street, Herzliya 46120, ISRAEL, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said ASSIGNOR(S), has/have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I/We do hereby agree that I/We will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 2

18031_1.DOC

And for the above-named considerations, I/We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED at	Qualma, ISRAF	, this	31 day of Mirch	, 20 <u>09</u> .
	-	Name: Address: Country: Citizenship:	Shai FiteIzon 10 Meron Street Qadima 60920 ISRAEL ISRAEL	
DATED at	(City, State)	, this	day of	, 20
		Name: Address: Country: Citizenship:	Paige B. Hastings 9679 Little Road Bloomington, Minnesota 55437 USA USA	
DATED at	(City, State)	, this	day of	, 20
		Name: Address: Country: Citizenship:	David J. McKinley 6805 Ruby Lane Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317 USA USA	

Page 2 of 2

18031 1.DOC

And for the above-named considerations, I/We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED at(City, State)	, this	day of	, 20
	Name: Address: Country: Citizenship:	Shai Fitelzon 10 Meron Street Qadima 60920 ISRAEL ISRAEL	
DATED at Plymouth, MN (City, State)	, this		, 20 <u>09</u> .
	Name: Address: Country: Citizenship:	Paige B. Hastings 9679 Little Road Bloomington, Minnesota 55437 USA USA	
DATED at(City, State)	, this	day of	, 20
	Name: Address:	David J. McKinley 6805 Ruby Lane Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317	
	Country: Citizenship:	USA USA	

Page 2 of 2

And for the above-named considerations, I/We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED at	(City, State)	, this	day of	, 20
		Name: Address:	Shai Fitelzon 10 Meron Street Qadima 60920	
		Country: Citizenship:	•	
DATED at	(City, State)	, this	day of	, 20
		Name:	Paige B. Hastings	
		Address: Country: Citizenship:	9679 Little Road Bloomington, Minnesota 55437 USA USA	
DATED	Commence Air Mi	-	70	a 9
DATED at	(City, State)	Man, this		, 20 <u>09</u> .
		Name: Address:	David J. McKinley 6805 Ruby Lane Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317	
		Country: Citizenship:	USA USA	

Page 2 of 2

18031_1